CLOSED, JURYDEMAND

U.S. District Court WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON (Tacoma) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 3:01-cv-05460-RJB

EEOC v. Good Samaritan Comm

Assigned to: Hon. Robert J. Bryan

Date Filed: 08/16/2001

Jury Demand: None

Demand: \$0 Nature of Suit: 442 Civil Rights: Jobs Cause: 42:1983 Civil Rights (Employment Discrimination) Jurisdiction: U.S. Government Plaintiff

Plaintiff

Equal Employment Opportunity

Commission

represented by A Luis Lucero, Jr

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION

SEATTLE DISTRICT OFFICE

909 FIRST AVE

STE 400

SEATTLE, WA 98104-1061

206-220-6883

Email: LUIS.LUCERO@EEOC.GOV

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.

Defendant

Good Samaritan Community Healthcare and Puyallup Professional Associates

dba/Good Samaritan Surgery Center

represented by Cheryl A Zakrzewski

BELLEVUE CITY ATTORNEY'S

OFFICE

450 11TH AVE NE P O BOX 90012

BELLEVUE, WA 98009-9012

425-452-4081

Email: czakrzewski@ci.bellevue.wa.us

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

| Date Filed | # | Docket Text | |
|------------|---|--|--|
| 08/16/2001 | 1 | COMPLAINT; (Summons(es) issued) (EC) (Entered: 08/17/2001) | |
| 08/22/2001 | 2 | ORDER/NOTICE OF JOINT STATUS REPORT Joint Status Report due 11/5/01 (cc: counsel, Judge) (CAR) (Entered: 08/22/2001) | |
| 08/22/2001 | 3 | ORDER re: DISCOVERY and DEPOSITIONS by Judge Robert J. Bry (cc: counsel, Judge) (CAR) (Entered: 08/22/2001) | |
| | | | |

| 08/24/2001 | 4 | NOTICE OF APPEARANCE for defendant by Cheryl A Zakrzewski (CM) (Entered: 08/27/2001) | |
|------------|----------|--|--|
| 11/01/2001 | <u>5</u> | NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT filed by plaintiff (CAR) (Entered: 11/01/2001) | |
| 11/26/2001 | | ENT-left msg re: submission of dismissal papers (JAB) (Entered: 11/26/2001) | |
| 11/29/2001 | | ENT-left deft cnsl a msg re: submission of dismissal papers (JAB) (Entered: 11/29/2001) | |
| 12/17/2001 | | PROPOSED Consent Decree and proposed Order of Dismissal (CM) (Entered: 12/18/2001) | |
| 12/19/2001 | <u>6</u> | CONSENT DECREE by Judge Robert J. Bryan that the foregoing consent decree be, and the same is, approved as the final decree of this Court in full settlement of this action. This lawsuit is hereby dism w/prej & w/o costs or attys' fees to any party. case termed. (cc: counsel, Judge, Jgm. Book) Entered on: 12/19/01 (CAR) (Entered: 12/19/2001) | |
| 04/25/2002 | 7 | NOTICE of Unavailability of counsel Cheryl A Zakrzewski for defendant Good Samaritan Comm from June 24, 2002 to July 10, 2002 (CM) (Entered: 04/29/2002) | |

| PACER Service Center | | | | | | | |
|----------------------|---------------|------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Transaction Receipt | | | | | | | |
| 06/30/2006 08:43:43 | | | | | | | |
| PACER Login: | hs0328 | Client Code: | peters | | | | |
| Description: | Docket Report | Search Criteria: | 3:01-cv-05460-RJB | | | | |
| Billable Pages: | 1 | Cost: | 0.08 | | | | |